The candidates who do not pass in the prescribed training or otherwise are

not found suitable to work as Pointsmen, will be discharged forthwith after making due

payment as per terms & conditions ofthe contract for the period spent on training'

(iii) Total number of such engagements will be 5058 (Five Thousand and Fifty eight

only) over all the Railways as per the zone-wise requirements indented already in the

current recruitment or the number of actual vacancies in the category of Pointsman,

whichever is lower. Such engaged Ex-servicemen will be terminated on joining of